
343 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 1992 CONTINUED 

Sealed bids for 100,000 Notice of Change in Assessed Value Forms were 

received and apened. The bidders being eight in number are as follow: 

1. Systems Service & Supplies $.107 ea. $10.65/M 

2. Dimension Specialists $12.00/M 

3. Ross Martin - $11,.87/M 

4. Moore Business Forms $.1757 ea. $17.57/M 

5. Supreme Printing & Stationery Co. “$13.11/M 

6. Budget Print Center $12.92/M 

7. Standard Business Forms $11.82/M 

8. Printed Products $10.77/M 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Assessor and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on December 28, 1992. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes;.Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for John Deere Small Implement Parts were received and opened. 

The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Jernigans Home & Farm Supply Discount 11% 

2. Tulsa Farm Equipment, Inc. Discount On 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Parks and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on December 28, 1992. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. For Publication of BOCC Meeting Minutes to Park Newspapers of 

Northeastern Oklahoma, Inc.; lowest and best bid meeting specifications. | 

This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning January 7, 1993. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 147118) 
e&. For Beeper Service to McCaw Communications; overall lowest and best bid 

received meeting all specifications. This bid award is for a one (1) 

year period beginning January 3, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147046) 

3. For Lumber and Building Supplies to Economy Lumber; lawest overall bid 

received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning January 

6, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147047) 
4. To re-advertise for Fencing Material as no bids were received; bids to 

be opened on January 4, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147048) 

5. For Safety Shoes to Gellco Uniforms & Shoes, Inc.; both bids received 

offered a 10% discount from manufacturer's price list, however, Gellco 

offers a wider variety of choice, multiple buying locations and the 

quality and level of service received’ in the past has been excellent. 

This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning January 3, 1993. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 147049) 

6. For Hesston Tractor Parts to Wanette Tractor and Supply at cost plus 

27%3 only bid received but service in the past has been very 

satisfactory. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 

January @, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147050) : 

7. For Four (4) New Streethawk Lightbars to Tuxall Uniforms in the total 
amount of $1,995.40; lowest bid received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

147051) 
8. For Golf Course Accessories to Oklahoma Turf & Irrigation and Specialty 

Golf Course Supplies, excluding the Dura Rake One Piece Molded Sand 

Rake; lowest and best bids meeting specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 147052) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes as presented for the week ending December 26, 1992. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

147053) 

“Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, a Resolution relating to the incurring of indebtedness not to exceed 

$8,000,000. by the Trustees of the Tulsa County Home Finance Authority, 

approving a purchase contract and other documents as may be necessary or 


